
OIìDINANCB I\o' 
åffisffiåm 

*Exteud oontract with CMTS lnc. to add contractual spending authority for qualil'red temporary 
Inspection and Etrgineering Techrrician personnel (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001969) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l. 	 Bureau of Transportation entered into a 3-year flexible services contract with contractor
 
CMTS Inc. to provide qualified temporary Inspection ancl Engineering Technician
 
personnel during peak seasonal workload dernands.
 

2. 	 The original contract with a not-to-exceed amount of $ì500,000 expirecl on May 15't',2072. 
An amendurent to increase the spending authority by $ 125,000 was approved in May 2010. 

3. 	 A contractual spencling increase of $1,000,000 was approved by Council in June 2010 to 
assist PBOT in nreeting the increased workload demands f}om ARRA projects. 

4. 	 A Contract exteusion was approved by Council in Novemb er 2011 to allow the city time to 
prepare a new formal solicitation. 

5. 	 The formal solicitation has advertised and is being let in compliance with tlle nerv state law 
requiring a Qualifìcation-Based-Selection process. 

6. 	 Extensive coordination has been accorn¡rlished between the Bureau, ProcureÍnent Services, 
ar-rd the Oregon I)epaltment of Transportation to develop contract languagc so that the 
services can be utilized on federal-aid projects. 

7. 	 A contractual spcnding incrcase is needed 1'or the current contract with a not-to-exceed 
amount of $250,000 and a revised contract tcnlinatiorr date of October 3Oth, 2012, to allow 
time f-or the new contract to be executecl. 

8. 	 Services will be paid for by various externally funded projects. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 That the Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute the proposed amendrnent, 
which has been approvecl by the City Attomey as to forun, substantially in accoldance with 
the atneudment attached to the original of this orclinance and, by reference, made a part 
hereof. 

Section 2. The Ccluncil declares an emergency exists because employees are currently working 
under the existing contract and need to continue without delay; therefore, this Ordinance sl-rall be 
in full force and effect fi'om and after its passage by the Council. 

I oI2 



'i I'r 

L8 5 5 1ã
 

Passed by the Council: J[Jl 26 20n 
Mayor Sam Adams 
Prepared by: Todd Liles:slg 
Date Prepared: July 3,2012 

LaVonne Griffïn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

Deputy 

2 of2 



J t"lÙB 58 

Agenda No.
 

ORDINANCE NO.
 

contract with CMTS lnc. to add contractual ap 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No.30001969) f¿'v' flrra\iÊ,e.i \-ccn¡.,rs r/ \-rì,:¡t', t';.:,. :.. ¡\rtrirnrrer'r¡i9 T:.r\r¡ir< iGr,?et .i,rft 

{rt., t 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Comm issioner/Auditor:

/ MAY9RSAMADAMS i , i i " i,, 
'! ' 

' LaVonne Gritfin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

I 

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation 
Bureau Head: Steve Townsen: 
Group Mgr - Engineering & 
Technical Services 

Prepared by: Todd Liles:slg 4/
Date Prepared: Julv 3,2012 | 

Financial lmpact & Public 
I nvolvement'Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget ! 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date: 
July 25, 2012 -

Gity Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, 
franchise. comD olan. charter 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

T|ME CERTATN I 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Start time: YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõîf 

1. Frilz 

2. Fish 

1. Fritz 

2. Fish 

coNsENr xl 3. Saltzman 
fsattzman 

REGULAR N 4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuffif Adams Adams 


